
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11919-2024

Status:Type: Ordinance Council Office for Signature

File created: In control:6/25/2024 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:7/15/2024

Title: To authorize the Director of the Department of Finance and Management to extend a professional
services contract with Greenwood 360, LLC to provide monitoring, reviewing, and reporting services
to ensure proper controls are being administered for organizations receiving Emergency Rental
Assistance Funding in the amount of $38,045.50 pursuant to sole source provisions of City Code
Chapter 329; to authorize the expenditure of $38,045.50 from funds received for the Emergency
Rental Assistance Program; and to declare an emergency.  ($38,045.50)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord 1919-2024 Legislation Template.pdf, 2. Sole Source Form - Greenwood 360.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Columbus City Council7/15/2024 1

City of Columbus Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

